
2024-2025 Central Committee Corporate Officers  

 

Chairman - Joe “DC” Karr (Local 11)  

1073 Matthew Circle. Webb City, MO 64870-2468 Ph# 417-850-2276 • Email chairman@forr.net   

 

Vice Chairman -  Jim Fitzsimonds (Local 12) 

20212 Stringtown Road Marshall, MO 65340-5098 Ph# 660-621-3208 • Email: vchairman@forr.net   

 

Corporate Secretary– Amy “Sunshine” Allmon (Local 5)  

320 Prairie Lane. Belton, MO 64012-2944 Ph# 816-536-1647 • Email: secretary@forr.net   

 

Treasurer- Kat “Duchess” Karr (Local 11)  

1073 Matthew Circle. Webb City, MO 64870-2468 Ph# 417-483-6886 • Email: treasurer@forr.net   

 

Legislative Coordinator– “Smokin” Joe Widmer (Local 14)  

2319 Heide Lane. Napoleon, MO 64074-4502 Ph# 816-536-7512 • Email: legislative@forr.net   

 

Riders Ed Coordinator-TBD   

Ph# 800-309-RIDE (7433) • E-mail: safety@forr.net    

 

Membership Secretary– Tami McMinn (Local 15)   

(New/Renewals/Transfers/General Membership info.)  1660 State HWY VV Powersite, MO 65731-

3119 Ph# 660-342-4729 • E-mail: membership@forr.net   

  

Events Coordinator– Linda Hawkins (Local 35)   

(Event flyer approval/Sanction forms/ Event insurance Event waivers- before and after events) 604 S. 

College St., Calhoun, MO 65323-1305 Ph# 660-351-5607 • E-mail: events@forr.net    

 

Membership, Marketing & Awareness Coordinator– Tricia “Funsize” Ruby (Local 24)   

10593 Hobday Ave. St. Ann, MO 63074 Ph# 314-769-7810 •   E-mail: mac@forr.net    

 

Webmaster- Kat “Duchess” Karr (Local 11)  

1073 Matthew Circle. Webb City, MO 64870-2468 Ph# 417-483-6886 • E-mail: webmaster@forr.net    

 

Product Line– Shelly Payne (Local 14)   

2501 Monroe St., Lexington MO 64067-2304 660-251-3904 • product@forr.net & 

photobyshelly@yahoo.com   


